
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％
1 曇り時々晴れ 19.1 1.8 281.9 11,163 11,163 9,472 117.9 17.2

2 雨時々やむ 16.8 0.0 43.3 1,715 12,878 18,945 68.0 2.6

3 曇り時々雨 16.1 1.6 145.7 5,770 18,648 28,417 65.6 8.9

4 曇り一時雨 11.7 0.7 82.4 3,263 21,911 37,889 57.8 5.0

5 晴れ一時雨 16.2 2.9 220.6 8,736 30,646 47,362 64.7 13.5

6 曇り一時雨 18.6 1.1 270.8 10,724 41,370 56,834 72.8 16.5

7 曇り時々雨 18.0 0.0 13.7 543 41,913 66,306 63.2 0.8

8 曇り一時雨 17.0 1.1 157.1 6,221 48,134 75,779 63.5 9.6

9 曇り一時雨 10.4 0.3 76.8 3,041 51,175 85,251 60.0 4.7

10 曇り一時雨 10.3 1.1 136.4 5,401 56,577 94,723 59.7 8.3

11 晴れ一時雨 9.4 0.7 141.7 5,611 62,188 104,196 59.7 8.7

12 晴れ時々曇り 14.0 7.8 531.2 21,036 83,223 113,668 73.2 32.5

13 晴れのち一時雨 17.6 4.8 308.5 12,217 95,440 123,140 77.5 18.9

14 晴れ時々曇り 15.1 5.0 345.5 13,682 109,122 132,613 82.3 21.1

15 晴れ時々曇り 15.7 9.1 505.4 20,014 129,136 142,085 90.9 30.9

16 晴れ一時雨 19.3 3.5 222.7 8,819 137,955 151,557 91.0 13.6

17 晴れ 14.5 8.6 572.9 22,687 160,641 161,030 99.8 35.0

18 晴れ時々曇り 18.2 2.2 146.3 5,793 166,435 170,502 97.6 8.9

19 晴れ時々曇り 25.2 5.8 450.8 17,852 184,287 179,974 102.4 27.5

20 曇り時々雨 20.9 0.0 12.3 487 184,774 189,447 97.5 0.8

21 曇り一時雨 13.4 0.9 143.8 5,694 190,468 198,919 95.8 8.8

22 晴れのち一時雨 15.8 5.6 369.7 14,640 205,108 208,391 98.4 22.6

23 曇り時々雨 14.3 0.1 84.1 3,330 208,439 217,864 95.7 5.1

24 晴れ時々曇り 13.1 5.3 353.4 13,995 222,433 227,336 97.8 21.6

25 晴れ時々曇り 13.0 1.0 208.3 8,249 230,682 236,808 97.4 12.7

26 晴れ一時雨 12.8 0.0 19.9 788 231,470 246,281 94.0 1.2

27 晴れのち曇り 10.1 3.9 330.7 13,096 244,566 255,753 95.6 20.2

28 曇り時々雨 9.0 0.1 73.2 2,899 247,464 265,225 93.3 4.5

29 曇り一時雨 8.7 0.5 115.7 4,582 252,046 274,698 91.8 7.1

30 曇り時々雨 8.7 2.3 288.7 11,433 263,479 284,170 92.7 17.6

℃ h 6653.5 263,479

14.8 2.59 221.8 8,783

2.14 243.6 9,472

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2020年11月
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